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C 
ATTACHMENT 8 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 
2018-19 PARTICIPATING CITIES' ACTIVITIES 

Kerman Stanislaus Avenue Park Development - Amendment 1 

Reedley Street Improvements (Phase IX) 

Reedley Street Improvements (Phase Vlll)-Amendment 1 

Selma Sheridan Street Storm Drain 

Unallocated - Activity Not Designated 

TOTAL 

.... 

CDBG Amount 

$105,827 

$149,385 

$ 92,859 

$271,500 

$142,390 

$761,961 



C C 

CDBG UNINCORPORATED AREA PROGRAMS 
PROPOSED FUNDING LEVELS 

Proposed 
PROGRAM AREA 2018-19 

Area Based Policing $314,203 

Community-Based Social Services Programs 109,119 

Housing-and Commercial Rehabilitation 242,550 

Infrastructure Projects 490,814 

Total $1,156,686 
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ATTACHMENT C 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 
PUBLIC FACILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

UNINCORPORATED AREA 
2018-19 

RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING 
Project 

Proiect Name Amount 

Tranquillity Lift Station Replacement $217,300 

Cantua Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements $250,000 

BACK-UP LIST 

El Porvenir Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements $250,000 

Biola 5th Street Sidewalk and Storm Drain (Phase II) $250,000 

Caruthers Water System Valve Replacement (Phase II) $250,000 

Sierra Oaks Roofing, Solar and ADA Improvements $158,220 

Fresno County Fire Protection District, Station 93 $240,000 
Water Tender Refurbish 

Malaga Park Improvements $250,000 

Del Rey Carmel/Avila Park Improvements $250,000 

Riverdale Memorial Hall Parking Lot $238,200 
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ATTACHMENT D 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 
COMMUNITY-BASED SOCIAL SERVICES 

2018-19 

Boys and Girls Clubs (Del Rey/Reedley) 

Marjaree Mason Center (Reedley) 

Total: 

$44,177 

$64,942 

$109,119 
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ATTACHMENT E 

HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM GRANT 
POTENTIAL PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS 2018-19 

Housing Rehabilitation Loans 
- Unincorporated Area and Cities 

Homebuyer Assistance Loans for First-Time Homebuyers 

Affordable Housing Development Loans 

TOTAL 

$352,211 

$250,000 

$810,443 

$1,412,654. 

These amounts are considered potential as funds are committed to 
specific activities on a client-requested first come first served basis, 
in order to comply with federal expenditure requirements. 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT 

PROPOSED ACTIVITY ALLOCATIONS 2018-19 

Tenant-Based Rental Assistance/Rapid-Rehousing 

Overnight/Emergency Shelter/Transitional Housing 

Emergency Solutions Grant Administration 

To Be Awarded through current RFP 

$100,000 

$130,000 

$20,918 

$27,906 


