#### **ATTACHMENT B**

Ikm #13 6-5-208

## **COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2018-19 PARTICIPATING CITIES' ACTIVITIES**

<u>City/Activity</u>	CDBG Amount
Kerman Stanislaus Avenue Park Development - Amendment 1	\$105,827
Reedley Street Improvements (Phase IX)	\$149,385
Reedley Street Improvements (Phase VIII) - Amendment 1	\$ 92,859
Selma Sheridan Street Storm Drain	\$271,500
Unallocated – Activity Not Designated	\$142,390
TOTAL	\$761,961

## CDBG UNINCORPORATED AREA PROGRAMS PROPOSED FUNDING LEVELS

PROGRAM AREA	Proposed 2018-19
Area Based Policing	\$314,203
Community-Based Social Services Programs	109,119
Housing and Commercial Rehabilitation	242,550
Infrastructure Projects	490,814
Total	\$1,156,686

#### ATTACHMENT C

# COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PUBLIC FACILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS UNINCORPORATED AREA 2018-19

#### **RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING**

Rank	Project Name	Project <u>Amount</u>
1	Tranquillity Lift Station Replacement	\$217,300
2	Cantua Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements	\$250,000
	BACK-UP LIST	
3	El Porvenir Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements	\$250,000
4	Biola 5 <sup>th</sup> Street Sidewalk and Storm Drain (Phase II)	\$250,000
5	Caruthers Water System Valve Replacement (Phase II)	\$250,000
6	Sierra Oaks Roofing, Solar and ADA Improvements	\$158,220
7	Fresno County Fire Protection District, Station 93 Water Tender Refurbish	\$240,000
8	Malaga Park Improvements	\$250,000
9	Del Rey Carmel/Avila Park Improvements	\$250,000
10	Riverdale Memorial Hall Parking Lot	\$238,200

#### **ATTACHMENT D**

# COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMUNITY-BASED SOCIAL SERVICES 2018-19

Boys and Girls Clubs (Del Rey/Reedley)	\$ 44,177
Marjaree Mason Center (Reedley)	\$ 64,942
Total:	\$ <del>109.119</del>

#### ATTACHMENT E

### HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM GRANT POTENTIAL PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS 2018-19

Housing Rehabilitation Loans
— Unincorporated Area and Cities \$352,211

Homebuyer Assistance Loans for First-Time Homebuyers \$250,000

Affordable Housing Development Loans \$810,443

TOTAL \$1,412,654

These amounts are considered potential as funds are committed to specific activities on a client-requested first come first served basis, in order to comply with federal expenditure requirements.

#### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT PROPOSED ACTIVITY ALLOCATIONS 2018-19

Tenant-Based Rental Assistance/Rapid-Rehousing	\$100,000
Overnight/Emergency Shelter/Transitional Housing	\$130,000
Emergency Solutions Grant Administration	\$20,918
To Be Awarded through current RFP	\$27,906